PP (BE-II), dated 16th September 2020, issued by Public Procurement Division, Department of 

Investment and Internal Trade, Ministry of Commerce, Government of India as amended from 

time to time. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

(a) The bidders shall deposit along with the technical bid, an Earnest money of Rs.62,000.00 (Rupees 

Sixty-Two thousand only) through payment gateway method to the AIESL’s bank account, details 

mentioned below and upload the proof of deposit along with the technical bid. The Earnest money 

deposit will be refunded to the Bidders, whose offers have not been accepted.

[...]

(Audited Balance 

Sheet & Profit & Loss A/c. 

duly certified by Chartered 

Accountant or certificate from 

Chartered Accountant 

certifying Annual Turnover 

for last three financial years 

must be submitted with the 

bid)  

9.  EMD of Rs.62,000.00 

(Rupees Sixty-Two Thousand 

only). 

D/D Number / Wire 

Transfer Number 

&  

Date 

10.  

PAN Registration, if 

applicable, or its equivalent in 

its country of origin and 

acceptable to Govt. of India. 

(Copy of PAN card to be 

enclosed, wherever 

applicable)